MAY 2018 EXAMS RESULTS
| LICEUM OGOLNOKSZTALC ACE DWUJEZYCZNE
W GLIWICACH, IB SCHOOL 006264

School statistics

Number of candidatesregistered in the session: 49
Number of diploma and retake candidatesregistered in the session: 47
Number of subject entriesin the session: 378
Number of candidates who passed the diploma: 45
Aver age points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma: 35
Highest diploma points awar ded to a candidate: 43
Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the 551
diploma: '
Total number of candidates excluded from statistics: 0
Subject results

Subject results - grade distribution

Grade Average Average
. Number of 9 grade Highest Lowest
Subject Candid grade World d d
andidates 7 6 5 4321P (SChOOl) ( (?r - graae graae
Wide)

Subject Group 1

ENGLISH A:

Lang and 13 05 6 20000 5.23 4.99 6 4

LiteratureHL

POLISH A:

Liter ature HL 8 01 610000 5.00 5.59 6 4

POLISH A: 3 812114000 0 560 543 7 4

Literature SL



Subject Group 2

ENGLISH B HL 32
FRENCH B HL 5
FRENCH B SL 4
GERMAN B HL 8
GERMANB SL 3
SPANISH AB. 9
SL

SPANISH B SL 1

Subject Group 3
ECONOMICSSL

ENGL I SH 4
GEOGRAPHY ]
HL ENGLISH
GEOGRAPHY "
SL ENGLISH

HISTORY SL ;
ENGL I SH

HISTORY

EUROPE HL 12
ENGL I SH

PSYCHOL OGY ,
HL ENGLISH
PSYCHOLOGY o
SL ENGLISH

Subject Group 4
BIOLOGY HL o
ENGL I SH

BIOLOGY SL .
ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY ”
HL ENGLISH
CHEMISTRY SL :

ENGLISH

S O +» O O

N
(o))

w b~ W W

o A~ O O O

o O O N O
o O o o o
o O O O O
o O o o o
o O o o o

o O o o o

6.19
5.20
6.25
5.50
6.00

6.11

7.00

4.00

5.83

5.73

5.00

5.08

4.86

5.00

5.13

6.00

4.76

4.40

5.74
5.17
5.01
5.78
5.13

4.95

5.07

4.68

5.21

4.81

4.54

4.72

4.69

4.36

4.34

4.22

4.45

3.98

o O N o N

o o1 oo h~h O



COMPUTER SC.
HL ENGLISH

COMPUTER SC.
SL ENGLISH

PHYSICSHL
ENGLISH

Subject Group 5

MATH.STUDIES
SL ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS
HL ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS
SL ENGLISH

310 8 1

Extended Essay results

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject

Subject Group 1
ENGLISH A EE

POLISH A EE

Subject Group 2
ENGLISH B EE

FRENCH B EE

Subject Group 3
GEOGRAPHY EE in

ENGLISH

HISTORY EEin

ENGLISH

PHILOSOPHY EE in

ENGLISH

PSYCHOLOGY EE in

ENGLISH

Number of
Candidates

00 417
00 413
00 6.22
00 5.50
00 5.92
00 5.57
Grade
B CDEP

4.25

3.78

4.64

4.21

4.74

4.26

Highest
grade

L owest
grade



Subject Group 4
BIOLOGY EE in

ENGL |SH 9 2340000 A C
CHEMISTRY EE in

ENGL | SH 4 0040000 C C
COMPUTER SC. EE in

ENGL | SH 3 0210000 B C
PHYSICSEE in

ENGL |SH 1 01 00O0O00O0 B B
SPORTSEX SCI EE in

ENGL |SH 2 0200000 B B
Subject Group 5

MATHEMATICSEE in

ENGL | SH 1 1 00 00O00O0 A A
Subject Group 6

FILM EE in ENGLISH 1 01 0O0O0O00O0 B B
VISUAL ARTSEE in

ENGL | SH 1 01 000O00O0 B B

Theory of Knowledgeresults

Subject results - grade distribution

. Number of Grade Highest L owest
Subject Candidat d d
andiaates A B CDEVPN graae graae
Subject Group 9
THEORY KNOWL. TK a4 21823 1.0 0 0 A D

in ENGL I SH



