MAY 2018 EXAMS RESULTS I LICEUM OGÓLNOKSZTAŁCĄCE DWUJĘZYCZNE W GLIWICACH, IB SCHOOL 006264

School statistics

Number of candidates registered in the session:	49
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session:	47
Number of subject entries in the session:	378
Number of candidates who passed the diploma:	45
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:	35
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:	43
Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:	5.51
Total number of candidates excluded from statistics:	0

Subject results

Subject results - grade distribution

	Number of Candidates				G	rad	e				Average	Average grade	Highest	Lowest
Subject		7	6	5	4	3	2	1	Р	Ν	grade (school)	(World- Wide)	grade	grade
<u>Subject Group</u>	<u>1</u>													
ENGLISH A: Lang and Literature HL	13	0	5	6	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.23	4.99	6	4
POLISH A: Literature HL	8	0	1	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	5.59	6	4
POLISH A: Literature SL	35	8	12	11	4	0	0	0	0	0	5.69	5.43	7	4

Subject Group 2														
ENGLISH B HL	32	6	26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.19	5.74	7	6
FRENCH B HL	5	0	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.20	5.17	6	4
FRENCH B SL	4	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.25	5.01	7	6
GERMAN B HL	8	0	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.50	5.78	6	5
GERMAN B SL	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.13	6	6
SPANISH AB. SL	9	1	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.11	4.95	7	6
SPANISH B SL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.07	7	7
<u>Subject Group 3</u>														
ECONOMICS SL ENGLISH	4	0	0	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	4.00	4.68	5	3
GEOGRAPHY HL ENGLISH	6	1	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.83	5.21	7	5
GEOGRAPHY SL ENGLISH	11	3	4	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.73	4.81	7	4
HISTORY SL ENGLISH	3	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.54	7	4
HISTORY EUROPE HL ENGLISH	12	0	2	9	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.08	4.72	6	4
PSYCHOLOGY HL ENGLISH	7	0	1	5	0	1	0	0	0	0	4.86	4.69	6	3
PSYCHOLOGY SL ENGLISH	9	0	2	6	0	1	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.36	6	3
<u>Subject Group 4</u>														
BIOLOGY HL ENGLISH	24	3	6	7	7	1	0	0	0	0	5.13	4.34	7	3
BIOLOGY SL ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.22	6	6
CHEMISTRY HL ENGLISH	21	3	5	4	2	7	0	0	0	0	4.76	4.45	7	3
CHEMISTRY SL ENGLISH	5	0	1	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	4.40	3.98	6	4

COMPUTER SC. HL ENGLISH	6	0	0	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	4.17	4.25	5	3
COMPUTER SC. SL ENGLISH	8	0	0	3	3	2	0	0	0	0	4.13	3.78	5	3
PHYSICS HL ENGLISH	9	4	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.22	4.64	7	5
<u>Subject Group 5</u>														
MATH.STUDIES SL ENGLISH	10	0	6	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.50	4.21	6	4
MATHEMATICS HL ENGLISH	13	5	4	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.92	4.74	7	4
MATHEMATICS SL ENGLISH	23	3	10	8	1	1	0	0	0	0	5.57	4.26	7	3

Extended Essay results

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject	Number of			G	Frac	le	Highest	Lowest		
Subject	Candidates	A	B	С	D	E	Р	Ν	grade	grade
Subject Group 1										
ENGLISH A EE	3	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	Α	С
POLISH A EE	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	Α	Α
Subject Group 2										
ENGLISH B EE	6	1	0	5	0	0	0	0	Α	С
FRENCH B EE	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	С	С
Subject Group 3										
GEOGRAPHY EE in ENGLISH	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	С	С
HISTORY EE in ENGLISH	6	0	2	3	1	0	0	0	В	D
PHILOSOPHY EE in ENGLISH	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	В	В
PSYCHOLOGY EE in ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	С	С

Subject Group 4

BIOLOGY EE in ENGLISH92340000ACHEMISTRY EE in ENGLISH40040000CCOMPUTER SC. EE in ENGLISH30210000BPHYSICS EE in ENGLISH1010000B	
ENGLISH 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 C COMPUTER SC. EE in ENGLISH 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 B	С
ENGLISH 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 B PHVSICS FF in	С
PHYSICS EE in 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 P	C
ENGLISH I OIOOOB	B
SPORTS EX SCI EE in ENGLISH2020000B	B
Subject Group 5	
MATHEMATICS EE in ENGLISH110000A	A
Subject Group 6	
FILM EE in ENGLISH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 B	В
VISUAL ARTS EE in ENGLISH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 B	B

Theory of Knowledge results

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject	Number of			G	rad	e	Highest	Lowest		
	Candidates	Α	B	С	D	E	Р	Ν	grade	grade
Subject Group 9										
THEORY KNOWL. TK in ENGLISH	44	2	18	23	1	0	0	0	Α	D